

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19595, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$50,000.00 within the 2017 Special Road and Bridge Fund to cover a budget shortfall for overtime within the Public Works Department.

RESOLUTION NO. 19595, October 2, 2017

INTRODUCED BY Greg Grounds, County Legislator

WHEREAS, throughout the spring and summer, portions of the County were struck by severe storms including the March 6, 2017 tornado, which required extra man hours for road and debris cleanup; and,

WHEREAS, these unanticipated events have resulted in a budget shortfall in the Public Works Department's account for overtime; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to cover this shortfall; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made within the 2017 Special Road and Bridge Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER DESCRIPTION FROM TO

Special Road and Bridge Fund

File #: 19595, Version: 0				
Road and Bridge Mainten	ance			
004-1506 004-1506	57440 - Rock 55030 - Over		\$50,000	\$ 50,000
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Res Legislature.	olution shall be effect	tive immedia	ately upon its pa	assage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FOR	M:			
Chief Deputy County Cou	nselor	County Cou	unselor	
Certificate of Passage				
				October 2, 2017, as duly thereon were as follows:
Yeas <u>8</u>		Nays	0	
Abstaining0		Absent	_1	
Date		Mary Jo Sp	ino, Clerk of Le	 gislature
Funds sufficient for this tra	ansfer are available fr	om the sour	ce indicated be	low.
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	004 1506 57440 Special Road and B Road and Bridge Ma Rock	Bridge Fund		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$50,000.00			
Date	_	Chief Finan	icial Officer	